PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James M. Fout	02/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Breg, Inc.	
Street Address:	2611 Commerce Way	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	COUNTRY: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Αp	pplication Number:	13025358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)581-1282

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

858-272-8705 Phone: rbrownjd@pacbell.net Email: Correspondent Name: Rodney F. Brown Address Line 1: 3365 Baltimore Street

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 001P1004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rodney F. Brown

Total Attachments: 3

source=assign 2-11-11#page1.tif source=assign 2-11-11#page2.tif source=assign 2-11-11#page3.tif

REEL: 025810 FRAME: 0512

PATENT

Assignment

Whereas, I:

James M. Fout, of Oceanside, County of San Diego, State of California

have invented certain improvements in:

Shoulder Orthosis Having a Supportive Strapping System

hereinafter called the "invention" and disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/025,358 filed on February 11, 2011, and

Whereas, the Assignee, Breg, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 2611 Commerce Way, Vista, California 92081, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and said patent application, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Assignee its successors and assigns:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States and foreign countries, including said United States patent application and all patent applications corresponding to said United States patent application filed in foreign countries, all Letters Patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries, all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part patent applications of said United States patent application or corresponding foreign patent applications, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patents issuing thereon; and

The right to file patent applications on said invention in Assignee's own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

James M. Fout

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

:ss.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On 2-11-1 , 2011 before me, Set (See att Notary Public, personally appeared James M. Fout-personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTÁRY PUBLIC

RFB.0211a.001

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
County of San Diego	Beth DeLong, notary M. Fout
2-11-11	latt Not man interior
On before me,	Here insert Name and Life of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Jowe</u>	s M. Fout
	Name(s; df Signer(s)
BETH DELONG COMM. #1886464 Robery Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Epines Apr. 18, 2014	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same is his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that be his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal ansfor Stemp Above	Signature: Sepature of Nigary Pusit:
	OPTIONAL
rnough the information below is not require and could prevent traudulent ran	ed by law, it may prove valuable to passone falying on the document noval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	, Am
	ment
Document Date: 2-11-11	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Individual	Undividual Franchisering
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of #	sumb here Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Aftorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	□ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Altomey in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:
- 8	

PATENT REEL: 025810 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 02/15/2011